Provider Listing

A Beach Wedding
A Perfect Wedding, LLC

Aerie Lane

Affordable Beach
Weddings PCB

Rev. Alice B Clark
Ashley Johnson

Big Day Officiant

Beach Beginnings

Beautiful Intimate Wedding

Becky Goss — Notary

Berenice Cruz

Captain Bill Slagle
Ordained Minister
Bonita G. KingSteinkamp
Ordained Minister
Bonnie Bidatsch

Rev. Bruce Kress D.Div
Ordained Minister
Captain Rick Ackerman

Casey Brennan
Chapel At The Beach

Chozen Hospitality, LLC

Classic Creations by Cindy
Coastal Beach Wedding

Confidential Mobile Services LLC

Dakota Tindell
Ordained Minister
Rev. Darryl Hill Sr.

Associate @ 1st Mt. Moriah

Missionary Baptist Church
David Russell, Minister

Contact

Patricia Moss

Tim Summerow

Aerie Lane

Rev. Alice B Clark
Ashley Johnson

Rev. Christian Buhl
Amanda Nichols
Elizabeth Goss
Becky Goss

Berenice Cruz
Bill Slagle

Bonita G.
KingSteinkamp
Bonnie Bidatsch

Bruce Kress

Rick Ackerman
Casey Brennan

Kevin Tillman,
Associate Pastor
Latesha Coleman

Rebekkah Heaton

Lorena Wilson

Dakota Tindell

Darryl Hill Sr.

David Russell

Phone

850.276.0022
850.890.6449

850.257.5866
256.404.0678

850.628.0139
850.730.0605

850.532.3163
850.596.2319
850.628.6667
850.628.6667

504.388.4621
850.888.3324

850.403.8017

850.215.3443
850.596.4156

850.233.7487
850.628.7808
850.774.9801

850.532.9458

850.832.8349
850.691.7855
850.625.1920

850.896.2206

850.819.4892

850.866.1879

Local Listing of Weddings Ceremony Providers

‘ Email
per62455@yahoo.com
aperfectweddingllc@gmail.com

‘Website ‘Add ress

APerfectWeddingLLC.com
fb.com/APerfectWeddingLLC

panamacity.aerielane.com

ABWPCB@gmail.com

Clarkalice56@gmail.com
a101590@yahoo.com

Christianbuhl69@gmail.com

beachbeginnings.com

1606 Connecticut Avenue
Lynn Haven, FL

Gossbecky60@gmail.com

Berenicec280@gmail.com
Berenicec280@icloud.com
BoatCaptainBill@gmail.com

bkingsteinkamp@yahoo.com

bbidatsch@gmail.com
Kress.bruce@gmail.com

welovepch@gmail.com

betsyannriverboat.com

revkevtillman@gmail.com

Chozenhospitality@gmail.com P.O Box 1512

Lynn Haven, FL 32444

ClassicCreationsByCindy@gmail.com
wedding@coastalbeachweddings.com

confidentialmobileservices.com 691 S Silver Lake Rd
Fountain, FL 32438

confidentialmobileservices@gmail.com

hilldarryl1810@gmail.com

Anytimeweddingl7@gmail.com

‘Provider Notes

Serving the Florida Panhandle area

Ordained Minister & Florida Notary
Serving Bay and surrounding counties
Specializing in simple but beautiful
weddings and intimate ceremonies

All Wedding Ceremonies and Notary
Services for Bay County Florida and
Surrounding Areas

Proudly marrying all couples

Serving the Florida Panhandle

Serving Bay County and Emerald Coast

Ordained Elder and Notary with the State
of Florida. Providing services to all
surrounding counties of Bay.

Notary Public, State of Florida,
Commissioned name: Lorena Wilson
https://maps.app.goo.gl/eCHfcY7fM5SbwW
avH9

Serving the Florida panhandle

Can provide premarital counseling

Language
Spoken

English
Spanish

Same Sex
Ceremonies

AN NN
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Deanna Kolmetz
Deliverance Hope
Donna Hearn
Regency Towers
Doug Dunks

Professional Wedding Officiant

Experience Love Events

Flash of Elegance

Fred Campbell

Gladys Grimsley
Divinity Church
Jacob Horne

Jason Hedden

Universal Life Church
Joshua Sanlor

Jeff Clement
Notary Public

Kim Stone

Ben M Stone
Marriage Ministers
Keith Johnson

Kenia Peralta Martir

Larisa V. Stewart

Larry Weaver, Notary

Latesha Ross, Notary

Lourdes I. Porto

Love & Peace @ The Beach
Weddings

Mailin Martinez

Make My Day Special

Maranda Williams

Maxine Wade

Deanna Kolmetz

Donna Hearn

Doug Dunks

Sheena Brown

Elexa-Ray Smith
(Minister & Notary)

Fred Campbell

Gladys Grimsley

Jacob Horne

Jason Hedden

Joshua Sanlor

Jeff Clement

Kim Stone
Ben M Stone

Keith Johnson

Kenia Peralta Martir

Larisa V. Stewart

Larry Weaver
Latesha Ross
Lourdes I. Porto
Jennifer Haynes
Ordained Minister
& Florida Notary

Mailin Martinez

Kelly Henderson

Maranda Williams

Maxine Wade

850.596.0746
256-919-3610
850-238-7275
205.492.9270

850.276.3314

954.667.2146

850.792.1877 (Call
or Text)

850.625.1893
850.785.1647
850.215.0207
850.276.2139
850.319.0541 Cell
737.727.2771 Office
831.233.0493

850.303.3675
520.235.8380

850.573.0130
850.573.0131

850.774.9460

850.381.3072

850.276.3487

850.381.2128
850.769.6463
787.564.9886 Cell
256.404.0678

786.805.9216

319.830.9780
850.358.9679

563.210.2118

deliverancehope@ymail.com

godbreathedpublishing@yahoo.com

donna.hearn@icloud.com

doug@officiantdoug.com

sheena@experienceloveevents.com

ExperienceLoveEvents.com

Management@Flashofelegancestudios.com FlashofEleganceStudios.com

Bluelineproservice@mail.com

hedden.8@gmail.com

sanlojm64@gmail.com
jcmbfl@gmail.com

bstone1100@gmail.com

Kjfalcons2011@yahoo.com

Languagespecialist@outlook.com

translation @comcast.net

ccatt4dyou@gmail.com

ryapplel@yahoo.com

Jennhaynes41@gmail.com

mailin@notaryinfo.llc

kelly@makemydayspecial.com

Marandawilliams4762 @gmail.com

wade.maxinell@gmail.com

getmarriedbymaxine.com

6713 E. 5th Court
Panama City, FL 32404

455 Harrison Ave. Suite H
Panama City, FL 32401

Wedding services (Officiant/ Planning/
Decor) and also premarital counseling.
Service Areas - All of Florida & beyond.

All ceremonies accepted traditional and
nontraditional. LBGTQ friendly. Vow
renewals. Notary services. Offers all

inclusive packages for weddings. Wedding

photography.

Available 24/7
Serving Bay, Gulf, & Franklin Counties

Serving Bay & Walton Counties
Specializing in Beach ceremonies

309 Landings Drive
Lynn Haven, FL 32444
303 Michele Drive
Panama City, FL 32404
3019 Canal Avenue
Panama City, FL 32405

747 Harrison Ave. Panama Notary
City, FL 32401 Professional services and more

Will perform same sex marriages &
also Jamaican weddings

v Englifh
Spanish
English

v Russian
Ukrainian

v Spanish



mailto:deliverancehope@ymail.com
mailto:deliverancehope@ymail.com
mailto:donna.hearn@icloud.com
mailto:doug@officiantdoug.com
mailto:sheena@experienceloveevents.com
http://www.experienceloveevents.com/
mailto:Bluelineproservice@mail.com
mailto:hedden.8@gmail.com
mailto:sanlojm64@gmail.com
mailto:jcmbfl@gmail.com
mailto:bstone1100@gmail.com
mailto:Kjfalcons2011@yahoo.com
mailto:Languagespecialist@outlook.com
mailto:translation@comcast.net
mailto:ccatt4you@gmail.com
mailto:ryapple1@yahoo.com
mailto:Jennhaynes41@gmail.com
mailto:mailin@notaryinfo.llc
mailto:kelly@makemydayspecial.com
mailto:Marandawilliams4762@gmail.com
mailto:wade.maxine11@gmail.com

Melissa Strawser

Menique R. Leads Hussein-
Torres Flores

Clergy Officiant Minister
Michelle Renee Glenn

Minister Mary

Notaria David

Public Notary

Servivios De No Taria David
Panama City Weddings
Patricia Ann Duke

Patti Terjak

Rachael L. Gunter

Bonded Notary Public

State of Florida

Commission No. HH8866
Reverend John Shelburne
Divinity Church of Spirit Eternal
Reverend Patricia Moss
Rodney Harrison

Scott Sheets Ordained Minister
Shonda Elrod

Shonterriace Gonzales

Simply Meant Two Be &
24/7 Mobile Notary

Simply Southern Notary
Sunshine Weddings

The Celebration Place at The Sapp
House

Melissa Strawser

Menique R. Leads
Hussein- Torres
Flores

Michelle Renee Glenn

Mary Averill

David

Susan Long
Patricia Ann Duke

Patti Terjak

Rachael L. Gunter

John Shelburne

Patricia Moss

Rodney Harrison
Scott Sheets

Shonda Elrod
Shonterriace Gonzales

Megan R. Sheets &
Brice M. Benes

Sonya D. Langford
William Asbell

Taresha Mendel

Taresha Mendel

Tom Roberts
Tony Glenn

T & M Notary LLC
Wanda Martinez

The Wedding Shop

Tom Roberts

Tony Glenn

Wanda Martinez

850.596.8554

850.276.8792

850.960.5483

901.361.2451

850.215.0333 Office
850.238.0500 Cell

850.867.1821
770.241.4433

850.654.4439

850.361.2324 Work
762.209.9537 Cell

850.215.0207

850.276.0022
850.376.1101
850.382.7516
850.447.0035
659.206.3482

850.270.7532
850.270.3110

850.849.6495
321.567.3439
850.215.7278

502.431.0114

256-404-6377
850-238-7275
850.630.0687

850.596.1205

850.441.3788

mlstrawseredd@gmail.com

mrenee2408@gmail.com

ministermarypcb@gmail.com

dukebuddy@att.net

surfsidebrides@gmail.com
Gunter.RachaelL@gmail.com

per62455@gmail.com
rodneyjharrison@gmail.com
Smilinatu89@gmail.com
Shondaelrod@gmail.com
shonterriaceroberson@gmail.com

Meganrsheets96@gmail.com
24-7MobileNotary@Proton.me

SimplySouthernNotary@yahoo.com
wjasbell@gmail.com

hello@thecelebrationplace.com

Trish.annie2021@gmail.com
Tomroberts317@gmail.com

Tomroberts317@yahoo.com

tonybigboy2016@gmail.com

Wanda.martinez@floridamoves.com

fb.com/ministermaryl

notariacesardavid.com

panamacityweddings.com

surfsidebrides.com

247mobilenotary.square.site

SimplySouthernNorary.com

thecelebrationplace.com

844 Tyndall Pkwy #254
Panama City, FL 32404

4502 Carla Lane
Lot 10
Panama City, FL

PO Box 202
Whitesburg, GA 30185

1713 Beck Avenue
Panama City, FL 32405

2502 Minnesota Ave
Lynn Haven, FI

726 Thomas Drive
Panama City Beach, FL
32407

754 W. 23rd Street
Panama City, FL 32405

Serving Bay and Walton Counties
Specializing in simple intimate
ceremonies

Simple, romantic, & affordable

Traditional and nontraditional
marriages, available 24/7, notary
services, vow renewals, gladly
performs same sex marriages.
marriages, notary services, vow
renewals

Notary Commission GG 358070

Marriage elopement ceremony will
take place at The Sapp House
outside with our inhouse officiant.
We need a minimum of 1 hour notice
to make arrangements with you.
Pricing available upon request

Notary Commission GG 280336

Free venue available
Walk-ins welcome

Spanish

English
Korean

English
Spanish
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Unity Spiritual Center of
Panama City

Weddings by Misty

Rev. Joanne Burns
Rob Raucci, Office
Administrator

850.769.7481

850.527.1178

office.unitypcfl@gmail.com

weddingsbymisty@gmail.com

unityofpanamacity.org

thecelebrationplace.com

1764 Lisenby Ave.
Panama City, FL 32405

Officiant Service
In the wedding business for 20 years
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